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Board of Directors 

KHUc MlM-I 'JH(j 
NGUYEN THI HANH 
NGUYEN aUYNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GI6I 
NGUYEN xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
mAN THI F'tfJdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MIM-I 'JH(j 
President 

NGUYEN auYNH GlAO 
• 1 st Vice-President 

TRAN KIM DUNG 
2nd VICe-President 

NGUYEN VAN GIOt 
• Sect9lary General 

TRAN TH! F'tfJdNG 
Oeputy5ea'etary 

NGUYEN TH! ~H 
Treasurer 

CoV§nDoan 
Adylsory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 
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HOI GIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

December 12" 1990 

The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Re: Nguyen" Chau Ngoc 
Case I: 85189036 

Dear Senator Kennedy: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association would like to 
bring the above-referenced case to your attention and request assistance 
from you. 

Dr. Nguyen was a former military physician and left Vietnam for a mission 
in France prior to the fall of Saigon. Due to the fact that he was basically 
on another routine mission he did not bring any personal documents, 
certificates and/or letter of appreciation (1969 United States Air Force; 
enclosed is his official passport). Needless to say, this creates numerous 
problems for Dr. Nguyen in his quest to relocate to the United States. 

Currently Dr. Nguyen's 87 year old father is very ill and wishes his eldest 
son, Dr. Nguyen, to be with him to take care of him at this time. Dr. Nguyen's 
father and two sisters are U.S. citizens and are living in the United States. 

We have listed below the names of advisors with whom Dr. Nguyen has worked 
very closely with over the years: 

Dr. John Ely 

Post Falls, Idaho 83854 

Lieutenant Colonel Muller 

Lawton, Oklahoma 73505 

Dr. Vanderhoof 

Dr. Ross (Captain) 

Dr. Edwards (Lieutenant Colonel) 



The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
December 12, 1990 
Page Two 

It is our hope that you will be able to look into this particular situation and provide 
some relief and hope for this family. During this the season of peace and good will 
it would a real show of the humanitarian effort and spirit to have Dr. Nguyen's case 
considered such that he can relocate to the United States to be with his ailing and 
aged father. 

Again we thank you for your many acts of kindnesses extende to us during the year 
and wish you a season of peace and happiness, joy and love. 

---~Ulrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

KMT/lrh 



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
SERVICE DES VISAS 

CHAU NGOC NGUYEN 
128, RUE CANTEPAU 
81000 ALBI 

Dear CHAU NGOC NGUYEN: 

2, AVENUE GABRIEL 
75382 PARIS CEDEX 08 

Uate: 08JUL85 

Les renseignements ci-joints vous sont envoyes par suite de 
l'interet que vous avez manifeste d'immigrer aux Etats-Unis. 
Malheureusement, les numeros de visas relevant de votre categorie 
ne sont pas disponibles pour Ie moment. Des qu'il nous sera possible 
de prendre de nouvelles dispositions en ce qui concerne votre 
demande, nous vous en aviserons. 

Veuillez lire toutes les instructions ci-incluses pour information 
plus complete. ' 

Lors de toute communication avec notre bureau, que ce soit par 
telephone ou par lettre, vous devez TOUJOURS rappeler vos nom et 
numero de dossier tels qu'ils figurent ci-dessous. 

Chef de la section des visas d'immigration 

-;:'se Nu·~~:~;·=~~'~~~·"$""~l~ 
Name (P) : NGUYEN, CHAU NGOC .! 

Preference Category: P5l - VTNM t' 
Your Priority Date: 19MAR85 ) 

Presently Processing 1 
Priority Dates Before: 08APR8l 1 

Encl: Packet 3-A 
(TLPkt3-A) 
10/25/82 



Dear Visa Applicant, 

EMBASSY OF THE 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

APPLICANT'S PRIORITY DATE 

FOREIGN STATE CHARGEABILIT 

PREFERENCE CATEGORY 

American Embassy 
Office of Visa Services 
2 rue Saint-Florentin 
75042 PARIS Cedex 01 

R~f..,,"enca is made to your recer.t fnquiry concerning your immigran: visa 
case. Please read carefully the paragraphs checked below. You may disregard 
any unchecked paragraphs. 

/)(J Although this office has received satisfactory evidence establishing 
your entitlement to immigrant classification, a waiting period of an 
indeterminate length of tim.e must be anticipated before further .: 
consideration can be given to your app1ieation. This is necessary 
because there are more applicants for visas than there are immigrant 
visa numbers available under the numerical limitations prescribed by 
law. At the present tim.e, visa numbers in yQur category are : 

unavailable 

available only for persons who have a priori"ty date earlier 
than R /l;Pr Ii S! / 

/ / Since you are at present only qualified for non preference immigrant· 
visa and such numbers are not presently available for you, it may be 
to your advantage if your prospective employer in the United States 
would submit a petition (Form 1-140) to the Immigration and Naturali­
zation Service in the United States to accord you third or sixth 
preference status. We have, the~efore, retur.ned your approved Labor 
Certification to your prospective employer with a notice to this 
effect. While the approval of a third or sixth preference petition 
would normally expedite consideration of your case, it should be 
noted that the approval of such a petition does not ensure the 
immediate availability of a visa number. 

Letter OF-169A 
3/77 

(Formerly DSL-869A) 

. ./ ... 



At such time it is possible to take further action on your application, 
this office will inform you. Meanwhile, we wish to establish a record for 
you and all family members who will accompany you to the United States. 
To accomplish this, we need your cooperation in completing and returning 
to this office IMMEDIATELY the enclosed Optional Form 179 (Biographic 
Data for Visa Pusposes). 

Enclosures : 
1. Optional Form 179 (Formerly DSP-70) 

Biographis Data for Visa Pusposes 

2. Optional Form 222 (Formerly FS-497) 

Sincerely, 

American Vica Consul 

Preliminary Questionnaire to Determine Immigrant Status 

Letter OF-169A 
3/77 

-- -



or at J'- NGUYEN Ngoc Cheu 

BB. Route dI!I Ie 0r6che 

81000 AI:JI 

TI!II, B:3 4S 01 30 

<-f. -1J7!',d, /.Je,c'VJ /LP <Ai''"'' a, 4Jcwf' J, ,t 1M ~ 
~~ /"UAMVrPd-t /ju,,- .i!A /j-tu.-/; ~tllAM..ee a:- ~ 
_~u.au{,r~ -lge -(/'.'10_ ....-J " i'}1-t l1Mffft!i'{7\.l"'- ~~e: 4-
.~ A-ul.ta<1-1a ~ J)1l.Ju;UA , . .t '--13 HaM --11 ~~ . 
A ce~ it"'!",,, ) ~~,,,-/!,g1 ",JaJ -r- k 'J"M-'" 
r IJVo-t r ""kL -r,,a',1t, r'lft<t.' cw1. Loett'-' "" .. A-vo-J 

--t 1 ~ " ...e.. tale ttl ~~ :4~ fiJl4 . 
I~CAeM l1.e")J2CtfA - G.,~ w...f).u.~\~ ---»~ ~. ~ 

Ji~- jJ A-if'-- --1~I.~ S'udJ tlLL1(.(~u.k ,D.!f~'~/;' ~'NHTftuy­
/ritz (', ME /4 -d itv"NGr -~ AJCr;) ~--t "'" r i -
~, F f, rt' S"'~3e-.,: (~,;J~ kg,,,,, -~, us IhA hJ-co 

1f '<t<la,1 {;;a'Jcv'f31 ""~ <' [;." ~ o,oplAt",,- cw< < k 
~M/lV /-1e/rt.-cd! us /r"'f.,\ ~ ~-~ ~J..'~ J-
~4 au"" 1ft'Y (~A Ct" ) oCu 'f tofu tuW -;; (aiM J:­

ViP;llAftUl.ie..td - (CUU''' ~tt.~ c{ al~u:a.t-~ tL. US /4.' TfIta 
Il( tfltt ~/J 1..e /W1' e f av\.(" ~ lMJ> r C.l.IAt - 1 . Ii uu.. ~A.i-~ 
?tV o..~t.t D--{.R c) a u.1 .~. .{ ~ tll.(.ll~( ~ 7.u.trl-1 J-d'14-t'e<. ? 

() 7 ~r /' 1::.\ vU'M1 h Uf fA (A ·a.uX ct- A. eu/au CL ./ 

~ Vr>M '1''''' ,i. CA-m", / ?lMu/h' <U~ ) ~- ~'-Vp ~ 'a-<-

'J)e AM.1..J 4ettt'Ut~.f./tJ Ct}'7 ,-(9-, 4t'LI~ , 

iilAv<-----



NOV 3 0 1990 

Faik ~ 
US A 

VA $$04-3 



JOSEPH R. BIDEN, JR., DELAWARE, CHAIRMAN 

EDWARD M. KENNEDY, MASSACHUSETTS STROM THURMOND, SOUTH CAROLINA 
HOWARD M. METZENBAUM, OHIO ORRIN G. HATCH, UTAH 
DENNIS DfCONCINI. ARIZONA ALAN K. SIMPSON, WYOMING 
PATRICK J. LEAHY, VERMONT CHARLES E. GRASSLEY, IOWA 
HOWELL HEFLIN, ALABAMA ARLEN SPECTER, PENNSYLVANIA 
PAUL SIMON, ILLINOIS GORDON J. HUMPHREY, NEW HAMPSHIRE tinit£d ~tat£s ~mat£ HERBERT KOHL WISCONSIN 

RONAlD A. KWN, CHIEF COUNSEL 
DIANA HUFFMAN. STAFF DIRECTOR 
JEFFREY J. I"£CI(. GENERAL COUNSEL 
TERRY l. WOOTEN, MINORITY CHIEF COUNSEl 

AND STAFF DIRECTOR 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY 

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-6275 

January 10, 1991 

Families of Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association 

P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

I am responding to your recent letter regarding Mr. Nguyen 
Ngoc Chau. 

Currently, Mr. Chau is registered as an applicant for a 
fifth preference visa -- a visa awarded to siblings of United 
States citizens. This is the most heavily backlogged visa 
category in U.S. immigration, and the wait can take many years. 

However, I note from your letter that Mr. Chau's father is 
an American citizen. Should the father be able to file an 
immigrant visa petition with the Immigration Service on behalf of 
Mr. Chau, he would then be in a far more favorable immigration 
category in which the waiting period would be far shorter then 
under fifth preference. 

Once the father files a visa petition for his son, and if 
the father's need for Mr. Chau's care can be carefully documented 
for the Immigration Service, then the family may wish to consider 
requesting entry to the United States for Mr. Chau under 
"humanitarian parole" -- a status granted in rare and exceptional 
instances -- which would enable Mr. Chau to remain in the United 
States while awaiting his permanent visa. 

I regret that there is no quicker way for Mr. Chau to 
immigrate in light of his father's condition. Immigration law 
states clearly that visas are granted on a first come, first 
served basis, so there is no way for Mr. Chau to move ahead of 
other applicants. But I hope that this information is helpful. 

Sincerely, 

...I...IIl .... r~1 H.~Y"'''''''''~ 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on I 

Refugee Affai 



tinitfd ~tatfs ~matf 
COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY 

WASHINGTON. DC 20610-6276 

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 

, 5 \99\ 
J~N 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 
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COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY 

WASHINGTON. DC 20510-6275 

January 10, 1991 

lIrs. IOlUC Minh Tho 
President 
Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear MrS. Tho I 

I am responding to your recent letter regarding Mr. Nguyen 
Ngoc Chau. 

Currently, Mr. Chau is registered as an applicant for a 
fifth preference visa -- a visa awarded to siblings of United 
States citizens. This is the most heavily backlogged visa 
category in U.S. immigration, and the wait c~n take many years. 

However, I note from your letter that Mr. Chau's father is 
an American citizen. Should the father be able to file an 
immigrant visa petition with the Immigration Service on behalf of 
Mr. Chau, he would then be in a far more favorable immigration 
category in which the waiting period would be far shorter then 
under fifth preference. 

Once the father files a visa petition for his son, and if 
the father's need for Mr. Chau's care can be carefully documented 
for the Immigration Service, then the family may wish to consider 
requesting entry to the United States for Mr. Chau under 
"humanitarian parole" -- a status granted in rare and exceptional 
instances -- which would enable Mr. Chau to remain in the United 
States while awaiting his permanent visa. 

I regret that there is no quicker way for Mr. Chau to 
immigrate in light of his father's condition. Immigration law 
states clearly that visas are granted on a first come, first 
served basis, so there is no way for Mr. Chau to move ahead of 
other applicants. But I hope that this information is helpful. 

Sincerely, 

~yr~ 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on I 

Refugee Affai 
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COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY 

WASHINGTON. DC 20510-6275 

January 10, 1991 

Hrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho I 

I am responding to your recent letter regarding Hr. Nguyen 
Ngoc Chau. 

Currently, Hr. Chau is registered as an applicant for a 
fifth preference visa -- a visa awarded to siblings of United 
States citizens. This is the most heavily backlogged visa 
category in U.S. immigration, and the wait can take many years. 

However, I note from your letter that Hr. Chau's father is 
an American citizen. Should the father be able to file an 
immigrant visa petition with the Immigration Service on behalf of 
Hr. Chau, he would then be in a far more favorable immigration 
category in which the waiting period would be far shorter then 
under fifth preference. 

Once the father files a visa petition for his son, and if 
the father's need for Hr. Chau's care can be carefully documented 
for the Immigration Service, then the family may wish to consider 
requesting entry to the United States for Hr. Chau under 
"humanitarian parole" -- a status granted in rare and exceptional 
instances -- which would enable Hr. Chau to remain in the United 
States while awaiting his permanent visa. 

I regret that there is no quicker way for Hr. Chau to 
immigrate in light of his father's condition. Immigration law 
states clearly that visas are granted on a first come, first 
served basis, so there is no way for Hr. Chau to move ahead of 
other applicants. But I hope that this information is helpful. 

Sincerely, 

~~yr~ 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on I 

Refugee Affai 
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ilnited ~tates ~mate 
COMMITIEE ON THE JUDICIARY 

WASHINGTON. DC 20510-6275 

January 10, 1991 

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisoners Association 
P.O. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

I am responding to your recent letter regarding Mr. Nguyen 
Ngoc Chau. 

Currently, Mr. Chau is registered as an applicant for a 
fifth preference visa -- a visa awarded to siblings of United 
States citizens. This is the most heavily backlogged visa 
category in U.S. immigration, and the wait can take many years. 

However, I note from your letter that Mr. Chau's father is 
an American citizen. Should the father be able to file an 
immigrant visa petition with the Immigration Service on behalf of 
Mr. Chau, he would then be in a far more favorable immigration 
category in which the waiting period would be far shorter then 
under fifth preference. 

Once the father files a visa petition for his son, and if 
the father's need for Mr. Chau's care can be carefully documented 
for the Immigration Service, then the family may wish to consider 
requesting entry to the United States for Mr. Chau under 
"humanitarian parole" -- a status granted in rare and exceptional 
instances -- which would enable Mr. Chau to remain in the United 
States while awaiting his permanent visa. 

I regret that there is no quicker way for Mr. Chau to 
immigrate in light of his father's condition. Immigration law 
states clearly that visas are granted on a first come, first 
served baSis, so there is no way for Mr. Chau to move ahead of 
other applicants. But I hope that this information is helpful. 

Sincerely, 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE 

December 12, 1990 

The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Re: Nguyen, Chau Ngoc 
Case I: 85189036 

Dear Senator Kennedy: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association would like to 
bring the above-referenced case to your attention and request assistance 
from you. 

Dr. Nguyen was a former military physician and left Vietnam for a mission 
in France prior to the fall of Saigon. Due to the fact that he was basically 
on another. routine mission he did not bring any personal documents, 
certificates and/or letter of appreciation (1969 United States Air Force; 
enclosed is his official passport). Needless to say, this creates numerous 
problems for Dr. Nguyen in his quest to relocate to the United States. 

Currently Dr. Nguyen's 87 year old father is very ill and wishes his eldest 
son, Dr. Nguyen, to be with him to take care of him at this time. Dr. Nguyen's 
father and two sisters are U.S. citizens and are living in the United States. 

We have listed below the names of advisors with whom Dr. Nguyen has worked 
very closely with over the years: 

Dr. John Ely 

Post Falls, Idaho 83854 

Lieutenant Colonel Muller 

Lawton, Oklahoma 73505 

Dr. Vanderhoof 

Dr. Ross (Captain) 

Dr. Edwards (Lieutenant Colonel) 



The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
December 12, 1990 
Page Two 

Dr. Nguyen has given numerous hours of invaluable service in saving the lives of 
many U.S. military personnel. He has received two (2) gold and two (2) si Iver 
medals for bravery during combat in the rescue of military pilots in the enemy 
lone. He has been a very brave and conscientious physician whose acts of bravery 
have not gone unnot iced. 

It is our hope that you will be able to look into this particular situation and provide 
some relief and hope for Dr. Nguyen's family. During this the season of peace and 
good will, it would be a real show of the humanitarian effort and spirit to have 
Dr. Nguyen's case considered such that he can relocate to the United States to be 
with his ailing and aged father. 

Again, we thank you for your many acts of kindnesses exte ed to us during the 
year and wish you a season filled with peace and happines - joy and love. 

KMT/lrh 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

December 12, 1990 

The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Re: Nguyen, Chau Ngoc 
Case ,: 85189036 

Dear Senator Kennedy: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association would like to 
bring the above-referenced case to your attention and request assistance 
from you. 

Dr. Nguyen was a former military physician and left Vietnam for a mission 
in France prior to the fall of Saigon. Due to the fact that he was basically 
on another routine mission he did not bring any personal documents, 
certificates and/or letter of appreciation (1969 United States Air Force; 
enclosed is his official passport). Needless to say, this creates numerous 
problems for Dr. Nguyen in his quest to relocate to the United States. 

Currently Dr. Nguyen's 87 year old father is very ill and wishes his eldest 
son, Dr. Nguyen, to be with him to take care of him at this time. Dr. Nguyen's 
father and two sisters are U.S. citizens and are living in the United States. 

We have listed below the names of advisors with whom Dr. Nguyen has worked 
very closely with over the years: 

Dr. John Ely 

Post Falls, Idaho 83854 

Lieutenant Colonel Muller 

Lawton, Oklahoma 73505 

Dr. Vanderhoof 

Dr. Ross (Captain) 

Dr. Edwards (Lieutenant Colonel) 



The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
December 12. 1990 
Page Two 

Dr. Nguyen has given numerous hours of invaluable service in saving the lives of 
many U.S. military personnel. He has received two (2) gold and two (2) silver 
medals for bravery during combat in the rescue of military pilots in the enemy 
lone. He has been a very brave and conscientious physician whose acts of bravery 
have not gone unnot iced. 

It is our hope that you will be able to look into this particular situation and provide 
some relief and hope for Dr. Nguyen's family. During this the season of peace and 
good will, it would be a real show of the humanitarian effort and spirit to have 
Dr. Nguyen's case considered such that he can relocate to the United States to be 
with his ailing and aged father. 

Again, we thank you for your many acts of kindnesses exte ed to us during the 
year and wish you a season filled with peace and happ'ines - joy and love. 

KMT/lrh 



Hc}1 06ng Quan Trt 
Board of Dlrec10rS 

KHUc MIMi lHCI 
NGUYEN THI HANH 
NGUYEN aUVNH GIAO 
NGUYEN VAN GIOt 
NGUYEN xuAN LAN 
HIEPlOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
mAN THI PK.IdNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
EXecutlye Board 

KHUc MIMi THd 
Presideri 

NGUYEN OUYNH GIAO 
• 1 st Vice· President 

mAN KIM DUNG 
2nd Vice· President 

NGUYEN vAN GIOt 
• Secretary General 

TRAN TH! PH.IdNG 
Dep!cIIY Seaetary 

NGUvENTH!~ 
Treasurer 

C6VanOoan 
AdVisory Committee 

HIEPlOWMAN 
NGuYEN xuAN LAN 

" , , ~, " 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

December 12, 1990 

The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Re: Nguyen, Chau Ngoc 
Case': 85189036 

Dear Senator Kennedy: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association would like to 
bring the above-referenced case to your attent ion and request assistance 
from you. 

Dr. Nguyen was a former military physician and left Vietnam for a mission 
in France prior to the fall of Saigon. Due to the fact that he was basically 
on another routine mission he did not bring any personal documents, 
certificates and/or letter of appreciation (1969 United States Air Force; 
enclosed is his official passport). Needless to say, this creates numerous 
problems for Dr. Nguyen in his quest to relocate to the United States. 

Currently Dr. Nguyen's 87 year old father is very ill and wishes his eldest 
son, Dr. Nguyen, to be with him to take care of him at this time. Dr. Nguyen's 
father and two sisters are U.S. citizens and are living in the United States. 

We have listed below the names of advisors with whom Dr. Nguyen has worked 
very closely with over the years: 

Dr. John Ely 

Post Falls, Idaho 83854 

Lieutenant Colonel Muller 

Lawton, Oklahoma 73505 

Dr. Vanderhoof 

Dr. Ross (Captain) 

Dr. Edwards {Lieutenant Colonel} 



The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
December 12, 1990 
Page Two 

Or. Nguyen has given numerous hours of invaluable service in saving the lives of 
many U.S. military personnel. He has received two (2) gold and two (2) silver 
medals for bravery during combat in the rescue of military pilots in the enemy 
zone. He has been a very brave and conscient ious physician whose acts of bravery 
have not gone unnoticed. 

It is our hope that you wi" be able to look into this particular situation and provide 
some relief and hope for Or. Nguyen's family. During this the season of peace and 
good will, it would be a real show of the humanitarian effort and spirit to have 
Or. Nguyen's case considered such that he can relocate to the United States to be 
with his ailing and aged father. 

Again, we thank you for your many acts of kindnesses exte ed to us during the 
year and wish you a season fi lied with peace and happines - joy and love. 

KMT/lrh 
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HOI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205"()635 
TELEPHONE: 

December 12, 1990 

The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Re: Nguyen, Chau Ngoc 
Case': 85189036 

Dear Senator Kennedy: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners 'Association would like to 
bring the above-referenced case to your attention and request assistance 
from you. 

Dr. Nguyen was a former military physician and left Vietnam for a mission 
in France prior to the fall of Saigon. Due to the fact that he was basically 
on another routine mission he did not bring any personal documents, 
certificates andlor letter of appreciation ((969 United States Air Force; 
enclosed is his official passport). Needless to say, this creates numerous 
problems for Dr. Nguyen in his quest to relocate to the United States. 

Currently Dr. Nguyen's 87 year old father is very ill and wishes his eldest 
son, Dr. Nguyen, to be with him to take care of him at this time. Dr. Nguyen's 
father and two sisters are U.S. citizens and are living in the United States. 

We have listed below the names of advisors with whom Dr. Nguyen has worked 
very closely with over the years: 

Dr. John Elv 

Post Falls, Idaho 83854 

Lieutenant Colonel Muller 

Lawton, Oklahoma 73505 

Dr. Vanderhoof 

Dr. Ross (Captain) 

Dr. Edwards (Lieutenant Colonel) 



The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
December 12. 1990 
Page Two 

Dr. Nguyen has given numerous hours of invaluable service in saving the lives of 
many U.S. military personnel. He has received two (2) gold and two (2) silver 
medals for bravery during combat in the rescue of military pilots in the enemy 
zone. He has been a very brave and conscientious physician whose acts of bravery 
have not gone unnot iced. 

It is our hope that you will be able to look into this particular situation and provide 
some relief and hope for Dr. Nguyen's family. During this the season of peace and 
good will, it would be a real show of the humanitarian effort and spirit to have 
Dr. Nguyen's case considered such that he can relocate to the United States to be 
with his ailing and aged father. 

Again, we thank you for your many acts of kindnesses exte ed to us during the 
year and wish you a season fi lied with peace and happines - joy and love. 

KMT/lrh 
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HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TElEPHONE: 

December 12, 1990 

The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Re: Nguyen, Chau Ngoc 
Case': 85189036 

Dear Senator Kennedy: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association would like to 
bring the above-referenced case to your attention and request assistance 
from you. 

Dr. Nguyen was a former military physician and left Vietnam for a mission 
in France prior to the fall of Saigon. Due to the fact that he was basically 
on another routine mission he did not bring any personal documents, 
certificates and/or letter of appreciation (1969 United States Air Force; 
enclosed is his official passport). Needless to say, this creates numerous 
problems for Dr. Nguyen in his quest to relocate to the United States. 

Currently Dr. Nguyen's 87 year old father is very ill and wishes his eldest 
son, Dr. Nguyen, to be with him to take care of him at this time. Dr. Nguyen's 
father and two sisters are U.S. citizens and are living in the United States. 

We have listed below the names of advisors with whom Dr. Nguyen has worked 
very closely with over the years: 

Dr. John Ely 

Post Falls, Idaho 83854 

Lieutenant Colonel Muller 

Lawton, Oklahoma 73505 

Dr. Vanderhoof 

Dr. Ross (Captain) 

Dr. Edwards (Lieutenant Colonell 



The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigrat ion and 

Refugee Affairs 
December 12, 1990 
Page Two 

Dr. Nguyen has given numerous hours of invaluable service in saving the lives of 
many U.S. military personnel. He has received two (2) gold and two (2) silver 
medals for bravery during combat in the rescue of military pilots in the enemy 
zone. He has been a very brave and conscientious physician whose acts of bravery 
have not gone unnot iced. 

It is our hope that you will be able to look into this particular situation and provide 
some relief and hope for Dr. Nguyen's family. During this the season of peace and 
good will, it would be a real show of the humanitarian effort and spirit to have 
Dr. Nguyen's case considered such that he can relocate to the United States to be 
with his ailing and aged father. 

Again, we thank you for your many acts of kindnesses exte ed to us during the 
year and wish you a season filled with peace and happines - joy and love. 

KMT/lrh 

rs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

December 12, 1990 

The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
United States Senate 
Washington, D.C. 20510 

Re: Nguyen, Chau Ngoc 
Case': 851890]6 

Dear Senator Kennedy: 

The Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association would like to 
bring the above-referenced case to your attention and request assistance 
from you. 

Dr. Nguyen was a former military physician and left Vietnam for a mission 
in France prior to the fall of Saigon. Due to the fact that he was basically 
on another routine mission he did not bring any personal documents, 
certificates and/or letter of appreciation (1969 United States Air Force; 
enclosed is his official passport). Needless to say, this creates numerous 
problems for Dr. Nguyen in his quest to relocate to the United States. 

Currently Dr. Nguyen's 87 year old father is very ill and wishes his eldest 
son, Dr. Nguyen, to be with him to take care of him at this time. Dr. Nguyen's 
father and two sisters are U.S. citizens and are living in the United States. 

We have listed below the names of advisors with whom Dr. Nguyen has worked 
very closely with over the years: 

Dr. John Ely 

Post Falls, Idaho 83854 

Lieutenant Colonel Muller 

Lawton, Oklahoma 73505 

Dr. Vanderhoof 

Dr. Ross (Captain) 

Dr. Edwards (Lieutenant Colonel) 



The Honorable Edward M. Kennedy 
Chairman 
Subcommittee on Immigration and 

Refugee Affairs 
December 12, 1990 
Page Two 

Dr. Nguyen has given numerous hours of invaluable service in saving the lives of 
many U.S. military personnel. He has received two (2) gold and two (2) silver 
medals for bravery during combat in the rescue of military pilots in the enemy 
zone. He has been a very brave and conscient ious physician whose acts of bravery 
have not gone un not iced. 

It is our hope that you will be able to look into this particular situation and provide 
some relief and hope for Dr. Nguyen's family. During this the season of peace and 
good will, it would be a real show of the humanitarian effort and spirit to have 
Dr. Nguyen's case considered such that he can relocate to the United States to be 
with his ailing and aged father. 

Again, we thank you for your many acts of kindnesse.s exte ed to us during the 
year and wish you a season filled with peace and happines - joy and love. 

KMT/lrh 

rs. Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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